
Girls Division 3
Team Scores

1.  Hart                 Team Points -143-
2 255 2 Alyson ENNS 10 17:59.67 5:47
3 257 3 Jessica JAZWINSKI 9 18:00.59 5:47
4 256 4 Audrianna ENNS 12 18:32.27 5:58

31 258 23 Lexie Beth NIENHUIS 9 19:36.65 6:18
159 260 111 Abigail PRETTY 11 21:47.49 7:00
179 259 (130) Savanna OWENS 11 22:08.25 7:07
193 261 (141) Lauren VANDERLAAN 12 22:22.07 7:11

2.  Kent City                 Team Points -179-
14 282 12 Lila VOLKERS 9 18:54.64 6:05
36 280 27 Alyeska LINSLEY 12 19:45.59 6:21
48 277 36 Kierra FLEGEL 12 19:59.23 6:25
68 281 51 Isabella MAX 10 20:23.81 6:33
72 278 53 Gracie HOUTMAN 10 20:31.23 6:36
76 279 (56) Emily LANTZER 12 20:34.63 6:37
138 276 (93) Alisha ESQUIVEL 9 21:29.58 6:55

3.  Traverse City St. Francis                 Team Points -182-
8 365 8 Betsy SKENDZEL 9 18:41.77 6:01

38 366 29 Grace SLOCUM 9 19:48.95 6:22
41 364 31 Sophia RHEIN 11 19:51.64 6:23
71 360 52 Rylee DUFFING 10 20:30.73 6:36
89 362 62 Mary MASSERANT 9 20:46.03 6:41
104 363 (72) Ava POMARANSKI 10 20:58.55 6:45
126 361 (84) Maddie GALLAGHER 10 21:17.19 6:51

4.  Lansing Catholic                 Team Points -207-
7 285 7 Hannah PRICCO 11 18:41.39 6:00

17 287 14 Tessa ROE 10 19:09.01 6:09
18 284 15 Cc JONES 11 19:10.41 6:10
75 289 55 Emmie WEST 11 20:34.19 6:37
164 286 116 Hailey PROKOP 12 21:53.56 7:02
184 283 (135) India DOERR 11 22:13.07 7:09
245 288 (183) Zee SIMPSON 11 24:58.72 8:02

5.  Jackson Lumen Christi                 Team Points -208-
5 274 5 Faith SMITH 12 18:37.66 5:59

12 273 10 Madison OSTERBERG 10 18:52.00 6:04
52 271 40 Layla LOPEZ 9 20:08.39 6:28
79 272 57 Gabrielle OSTERBERG 11 20:37.67 6:38
141 275 96 Alexandra SOLTIS 12 21:32.16 6:55
158 270 (110) Jessica FURMAN 12 21:46.15 7:00
205 269 (148) Sarah ANASTASIADIS 11 22:32.28 7:15
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6.  St. Louis                 Team Points -220-
23 354 18 Mikenna BORIE 12 19:14.63 6:11
32 359 24 Libby MUNDERLOH 12 19:37.16 6:18
47 357 35 Jaiden DICKMAN 10 19:55.12 6:24
57 356 43 Sela DELGADO 12 20:17.17 6:31
146 355 100 Monika BORIE 10 21:36.39 6:57
189 353 (138) Jenna ABELL 11 22:17.55 7:10
212 358 (154) Payton KUHN 11 22:46.61 7:19

7.  Grand Rapids Covenant Christian                 Team Points -230-
10 234 9 Meghan BEUTE 12 18:45.32 6:02
34 236 25 Amber KOOLE 10 19:41.57 6:20
65 240 49 Lydia VANDENBERG 12 20:21.69 6:33
100 238 68 Ella RUS 11 20:55.10 6:43
120 239 79 Natalie VANBEMMEL 11 21:07.61 6:48
167 235 (119) Leah DECKER 12 21:56.97 7:03
175 237 (127) Emma MINDERHOUD 12 22:06.78 7:07

8.  Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                 Team Points -268-
13 184 11 Gianna HOVING 12 18:52.06 6:04
53 180 41 Marian AVILA 12 20:08.45 6:28
85 185 61 Gianna-Marie SCHUBERT 11 20:43.51 6:40
92 186 64 Erin STUK 10 20:47.79 6:41
136 182 91 Alexa DANIELS 9 21:29.02 6:54
154 183 (106) Clare FLANAGAN 9 21:43.81 6:59
177 181 (128) Ella CAPLEA 10 22:07.28 7:07

9.  Ithaca                 Team Points -268-
1 262 1 Lani BLOOM 12 17:29.69 5:37

26 267 21 Rachael SIERAKOWSKI 12 19:18.40 6:12
50 265 38 Liliana LEHNST 10 20:06.39 6:28
103 264 71 Karisa DEACONS 9 20:56.78 6:44
186 263 137 Kylea BRAMAN 12 22:14.56 7:09
195 268 (142) Hayden WHITMORE 9 22:23.85 7:12
201 266 (145) Emmalee SHANKEL 9 22:28.35 7:13

10.  Pewamo-Westphalia                 Team Points -272-
25 331 20 Whitney WERNER 9 19:16.59 6:12
54 328 42 Ella KOWATCH 11 20:10.00 6:29
84 325 60 Abby ARENS 11 20:42.84 6:40
91 327 63 Hayden HENGESBACH 10 20:47.63 6:41
131 330 87 Melanie WERNER 10 21:19.15 6:51
132 326 (88) Isabell HELMAN 10 21:19.75 6:51
139 329 (94) Katelyn KRAMER 12 21:30.54 6:55
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11.  Benzie Central                 Team Points -296-
6 191 6 Mylie KELLY 10 18:38.22 5:59

21 190 17 Elise JOHNSON 12 19:12.52 6:10
127 189 85 Ava IVERSON 9 21:17.93 6:51
130 188 86 Nora GROSSNICKLE 9 21:18.76 6:51
149 187 102 Ella GAYLORD 11 21:37.67 6:57
170 193 (122) Hayley VANWAGONER 12 21:59.87 7:04
185 192 (136) Maya MUSGRAVE 12 22:13.29 7:09

12.  Harbor Springs                 Team Points -358-
16 249 13 Maye BURNS 12 19:01.59 6:07
66 254 50 Grace THORPE 11 20:21.87 6:33
102 253 70 Juniper RODHAM 9 20:56.58 6:44
153 250 105 Katelyn DRAYER 11 21:41.04 6:58
168 251 120 Claire HAYHURST 12 21:58.61 7:04
172 252 (124) Julia RICHTER 12 22:00.69 7:05
203 248 (146) Josie BAKER 11 22:31.05 7:14

13.  Sandusky                 Team Points -373-
24 343 19 Makenzie KREGER 9 19:15.29 6:11
59 339 45 Maddie HUYSENTRUYT 9 20:17.61 6:31
73 340 54 Allysen JANSEN 11 20:31.26 6:36
171 344 123 Helena LONG 10 22:00.11 7:04
181 341 132 Brookelynn JANSEN 11 22:09.87 7:08
215 342 (156) Karli KREGER 12 22:54.12 7:22
239 345 (179) Madison LONG 10 24:30.72 7:53

14.  Caro                 Team Points -379-
46 209 34 Paige HERRON 10 19:53.89 6:24
63 213 47 Kaya VRABLE 9 20:20.47 6:32
123 212 82 Kelcee VANBUSKIRK 12 21:14.05 6:50
155 210 107 Alexa LONG 10 21:44.06 6:59
157 208 109 Maddee BALL 11 21:45.71 7:00
163 214 (115) Rachael WALCH 10 21:52.31 7:02

15.  Manton                 Team Points -385-
28 305 22 Molly HARDING 12 19:19.56 6:13
113 304 77 Chloe COLTON 11 21:03.27 6:46
125 307 83 Madison MORRIS 10 21:16.37 6:50
133 308 89 Hadley SAYLOR 11 21:20.13 6:52
162 306 114 Morgan HOWELL 12 21:50.24 7:01
165 310 (117) Kennedi WAHMHOFF 9 21:54.98 7:03
210 309 (153) Reganne STAHL 9 22:45.91 7:19
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16.  Reese                 Team Points -389-
35 338 26 Jenna SWEENEY 10 19:44.75 6:21
93 335 65 Aubrey PUTMAN 12 20:48.17 6:41
107 337 73 Brooke SWEENEY 12 20:59.05 6:45
137 333 92 Allison GALSTERER 12 21:29.24 6:54
182 334 133 Sarah GRAY 12 22:10.00 7:08

17.  Grandville Calvin Christian                 Team Points -402-
20 245 16 Leanne KROMBEEN 12 19:11.39 6:10
110 241 75 Jonathah BOUWMAN 11 21:01.71 6:46
144 243 98 Emberlynn DEVRIES 12 21:35.71 6:57
148 244 101 Lauren JOUSMA 10 21:37.32 6:57
160 242 112 Abbie BUTEYN 10 21:47.79 7:00
166 246 (118) Lauren STAAL 12 21:55.22 7:03
196 247 (143) Lilly WEESIES 10 22:24.77 7:12

18.  Bridgman                 Team Points -440-
64 197 48 Arie HACKETT 12 20:21.19 6:33
111 195 76 Clara FAST 9 21:01.83 6:46
134 199 90 Jane KASPAR 12 21:23.19 6:53
140 196 95 Summer FAST 11 21:31.36 6:55
180 198 131 Emily HOWELL 9 22:09.15 7:07
208 200 (151) Graci TATE 10 22:44.79 7:19
222 194 (163) Stephanie DEMEULENAERE 12 23:25.04 7:32

19.  Elk Rapids                 Team Points -467-
82 227 59 Hannah JANSSEN 12 20:40.23 6:39
121 232 80 Jaida SCHULTE 10 21:12.16 6:49
122 233 81 Sarah ZAMAITES 12 21:13.91 6:50
161 230 113 Eva PRAY 10 21:47.87 7:00
183 231 134 Hunter SCHELLENBARGER 9 22:10.71 7:08
223 228 (164) Catherine LEAHY 12 23:28.81 7:33
247 229 (184) Clara LEAHY 12 25:35.17 8:14

20.  Onsted                 Team Points -470-
49 322 37 Emmry ROSS 9 20:03.17 6:27
51 324 39 Kara TERAKEDIS 11 20:06.81 6:28
169 318 121 Cassie BAYES 12 21:59.55 7:04
178 321 129 Allyson ROBARGE 11 22:07.78 7:07
198 319 144 Allie ENGLAND 9 22:25.51 7:13
204 323 (147) Jordyn TAYLOR 9 22:31.35 7:14
235 320 (175) Liz HILL 11 24:04.11 7:44

MHSAA LP CROSS COUNTRY FINALS 2021
11/06/2021

Pl Bib Pts Name Year Time Pace

Printed at 11/06/2021 10:47 4



21.  Clinton                 Team Points -483-
62 222 46 Cylee ELKINS 10 20:18.85 6:32
108 221 74 Samantha COOTS 10 20:59.63 6:45
151 220 103 Allison BOWLES 10 21:39.03 6:58
156 226 108 Zoey SIERER 9 21:45.13 7:00
209 224 152 Emma SHANKLAND 10 22:45.25 7:19
214 223 (155) Sarah KING 9 22:53.86 7:22
237 225 (177) Paige SHANKLAND 10 24:09.13 7:46

22.  Buchanan                 Team Points -517-
58 207 44 Madeline YOUNG 9 20:17.44 6:31
96 205 67 Emma MILLER 9 20:52.35 6:43
118 206 78 Eleanor YOUNG 10 21:05.14 6:47
217 202 158 Sydney GREAVES 10 22:56.08 7:22
230 203 170 Caitlyn HORVATH 9 23:56.02 7:42
234 204 (174) Joy KALTENBACH 12 24:02.38 7:44
236 201 (176) Alyvia BAKER 10 24:08.47 7:46

23.  Grosse Pte. Woods U. Liggett                 Team Points -561-
45 371 33 Kerith SHORT 9 19:53.01 6:23
95 370 66 Penelope GRIFFIOEN 11 20:50.95 6:42
190 368 139 Emilia BRONK 12 22:17.81 7:10
220 367 161 Kelsey BECKETT 10 23:02.99 7:25
221 372 162 Fiona SIERENS 9 23:19.73 7:30

24.  Leslie                 Team Points -564-
37 293 28 Erin LUBAHN 9 19:48.37 6:22
42 295 32 Jaidyn SMITH 9 19:51.85 6:23
218 290 159 Audrey ALLARD 11 22:56.66 7:23
224 291 165 Kayla CREISHER 10 23:31.31 7:34
242 294 180 Jalynn SCHMELTER 10 24:38.29 7:55
243 296 (181) Kady STODDARD 12 24:39.20 7:56

25.  Monroe St. Mary CC                 Team Points -575-
142 317 97 Alex WICKENHEISER 9 21:32.30 6:55
145 315 99 Claire LISKER 9 21:35.90 6:57
152 313 104 Samantha LAFOUNTAIN 10 21:39.58 6:58
173 314 125 Abby LECHY 9 22:04.28 7:06
207 311 150 Macy CARLTON 10 22:44.27 7:19
219 312 (160) Cailynne FLINT 10 23:01.94 7:24
227 316 (167) Maureen SMITH 10 23:44.01 7:38

26.  Clawson                 Team Points -645-
40 218 30 Claire THOMSON 12 19:50.95 6:23
80 217 58 Abbey LODATO 12 20:39.15 6:38
244 216 182 Lovelyn KETEPA 10 24:57.27 8:01
250 215 187 Renata CARLESIMO 12 27:37.40 8:53
251 219 188 Charlie VERNER 12 28:08.20 9:03
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27.  Schoolcraft                 Team Points -720-
101 348 69 Caley KERWIN 11 20:56.28 6:44
192 350 140 Ariana PILLOT 9 22:19.31 7:11
228 346 168 Addison BLODGETT 9 23:49.87 7:40
231 352 171 Jenna VANDUSSEN 10 23:56.84 7:42
232 351 172 Alyssa VANDUSSEN 10 23:56.92 7:42
233 349 (173) Annika PETERSON 12 23:59.50 7:43
249 347 (186) Kaitlyn CLARK 9 26:38.38 8:34

28.  Madison Heights Bishop Foley                 Team Points -767-
174 300 126 Kathryn PODOLAN 12 22:06.10 7:06
206 298 149 Josephine MALYSZ 9 22:41.47 7:18
216 297 157 Carmellina BIAFORA 10 22:54.64 7:22
226 302 166 Julia SERRA 10 23:33.23 7:34
229 301 169 Isabelle SALAZAR 12 23:54.43 7:41
238 299 (178) Emily MANDZIUK 11 24:30.09 7:53
248 303 (185) Aranza STANTON 12 26:00.30 8:22
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Girls Division 3
1 1 262 Lani BLOOM 12 Ithaca 5:38.1 11:17.3 17:00.1 17:29.69 5:37

2 2 255 Alyson ENNS 10 Hart 5:48.2 11:41.4 17:30.1 17:59.67 5:47

3 3 257 Jessica JAZWINSKI 9 Hart 5:45.9 11:36.5 17:31.4 18:00.59 5:47

4 4 256 Audrianna ENNS 12 Hart 5:55.9 12:01.1 18:00.0 18:32.27 5:58

5 5 274 Faith SMITH 12 Jackson Lumen Christi 6:10.9 12:13.4 18:08.3 18:37.66 5:59

6 6 191 Mylie KELLY 10 Benzie Central 5:48.5 11:49.8 18:08.0 18:38.22 5:59

7 7 285 Hannah PRICCO 11 Lansing Catholic 5:54.2 12:06.5 18:13.3 18:41.39 6:00

8 8 365 Betsy SKENDZEL 9 Traverse City St. Francis 6:11.6 12:13.1 18:13.2 18:41.77 6:01

9 (ns) 1808 Eliza BUSH 9 Ypsilanti Arbor Preparatory 5:52.4 12:01.0 18:10.0 18:43.05 6:01

10 9 234 Meghan BEUTE 12 Grand Rapids Covenant Christian 5:57.5 12:05.3 18:13.6 18:45.32 6:02

11 (ns) 1805 Rylee TOLSON 12 Stockbridge 5:44.8 11:51.7 18:14.7 18:50.04 6:03

12 10 273 Madison OSTERBERG 10 Jackson Lumen Christi 6:10.8 12:14.9 18:22.0 18:52.00 6:04

13 11 184 Gianna HOVING 12 Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard 6:10.4 12:17.4 18:25.9 18:52.06 6:04

14 12 282 Lila VOLKERS 9 Kent City 6:02.8 12:15.2 18:24.3 18:54.64 6:05

15 (ns) 1793 Allison CHMIELEWSKI 12 Roscommon 5:48.5 11:50.1 18:18.2 18:58.67 6:06

16 13 249 Maye BURNS 12 Harbor Springs 6:14.1 12:27.3 18:34.7 19:01.59 6:07

17 14 287 Tessa ROE 10 Lansing Catholic 6:07.0 12:27.6 18:41.7 19:09.01 6:09

18 15 284 Cc JONES 11 Lansing Catholic 6:02.5 12:23.0 18:37.8 19:10.41 6:10

19 (ns) 1753 Ava MAGINITY 11 Boyne City 6:15.3 12:26.8 18:39.5 19:11.08 6:10

20 16 245 Leanne KROMBEEN 12 Grandville Calvin Christian 6:11.9 12:31.2 18:42.8 19:11.39 6:10

21 17 190 Elise JOHNSON 12 Benzie Central 6:13.9 12:30.4 18:43.0 19:12.52 6:10

22 (ns) 1780 Miranda MCNEIL 10 Morley-Stanwood 6:05.7 12:21.0 18:40.4 19:13.61 6:11

23 18 354 Mikenna BORIE 12 St. Louis 6:10.0 12:28.5 18:44.2 19:14.63 6:11

24 19 343 Makenzie KREGER 9 Sandusky 6:13.5 12:32.3 18:45.0 19:15.29 6:11

25 20 331 Whitney WERNER 9 Pewamo-Westphalia 6:05.8 12:23.2 18:42.4 19:16.59 6:12

26 21 267 Rachael SIERAKOWSKI 12 Ithaca 6:12.1 12:26.8 18:43.4 19:18.40 6:12

27 (ns) 1803 Kyah HOFFMAN 9 Stanton Central Montcalm 6:05.3 12:27.2 18:48.1 19:19.22 6:13

28 22 305 Molly HARDING 12 Manton 6:12.6 12:31.5 18:50.1 19:19.56 6:13

29 (ns) 1759 Ava GENOVESE 12 Coloma 6:08.8 12:30.7 18:50.2 19:20.14 6:13

30 (ns) 1789 Kinsie JACQUES 10 Pinconning 6:14.3 12:33.3 18:51.2 19:29.11 6:16

31 23 258 Lexie Beth NIENHUIS 9 Hart 6:10.4 12:35.2 19:07.7 19:36.65 6:18

32 24 359 Libby MUNDERLOH 12 St. Louis 6:12.5 12:34.0 19:04.8 19:37.16 6:18

33 (ns) 1758 Katie ROHRER 10 Charlevoix 6:11.1 12:26.5 19:03.3 19:38.72 6:19

34 25 236 Amber KOOLE 10 Grand Rapids Covenant Christian 6:18.7 12:51.3 19:10.2 19:41.57 6:20

35 26 338 Jenna SWEENEY 10 Reese 6:18.2 12:39.7 19:10.5 19:44.75 6:21

36 27 280 Alyeska LINSLEY 12 Kent City 6:14.8 12:44.7 19:12.2 19:45.59 6:21

37 28 293 Erin LUBAHN 9 Leslie 6:15.8 12:50.7 19:17.0 19:48.37 6:22

38 29 366 Grace SLOCUM 9 Traverse City St. Francis 6:16.5 12:46.7 19:15.8 19:48.95 6:22

39 (ns) 1785 Gabriella WINGARD 12 North Muskegon 6:22.4 12:48.0 19:16.4 19:50.07 6:23

40 30 218 Claire THOMSON 12 Clawson 6:11.0 12:43.1 19:18.2 19:50.95 6:23

41 31 364 Sophia RHEIN 11 Traverse City St. Francis 6:16.4 12:51.6 19:21.3 19:51.64 6:23

42 32 295 Jaidyn SMITH 9 Leslie 6:21.8 12:54.0 19:23.3 19:51.85 6:23

43 (ns) 1802 Ashley CHOPONIS 9 Stanton Central Montcalm 6:14.8 12:52.3 19:19.7 19:52.11 6:23

44 (ns) 1766 Chloe STALHOOD 9 Hillsdale 6:25.2 12:50.9 19:19.7 19:52.23 6:23

45 33 371 Kerith SHORT 9 Grosse Pte. Woods U. Liggett 6:17.2 12:53.7 19:23.2 19:53.01 6:23

46 34 209 Paige HERRON 10 Caro 6:21.7 12:55.0 19:22.7 19:53.89 6:24

47 35 357 Jaiden DICKMAN 10 St. Louis 6:20.3 12:52.7 19:23.6 19:55.12 6:24

48 36 277 Kierra FLEGEL 12 Kent City 6:17.0 12:51.5 19:24.8 19:59.23 6:25

49 37 322 Emmry ROSS 9 Onsted 6:27.6 13:01.7 19:37.1 20:03.17 6:27

50 38 265 Liliana LEHNST 10 Ithaca 6:22.3 12:56.0 19:34.8 20:06.39 6:28

51 39 324 Kara TERAKEDIS 11 Onsted 6:27.9 13:01.3 19:32.5 20:06.81 6:28

52 40 271 Layla LOPEZ 9 Jackson Lumen Christi 6:37.7 13:11.5 19:38.3 20:08.39 6:28

53 41 180 Marian AVILA 12 Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard 6:15.2 12:51.6 19:33.8 20:08.45 6:28

54 42 328 Ella KOWATCH 11 Pewamo-Westphalia 6:22.7 12:58.3 19:40.2 20:10.00 6:29

55 (ns) 1798 Madeleine HILL 11 Saranac 6:19.1 12:56.7 19:38.2 20:10.40 6:29

56 (ns) 1804 Brooklyn ROCHOW 12 Stockbridge 6:25.0 13:02.3 19:40.1 20:12.28 6:30

57 43 356 Sela DELGADO 12 St. Louis 6:35.2 13:18.1 19:50.3 20:17.17 6:31

58 44 207 Madeline YOUNG 9 Buchanan 6:28.7 13:12.6 19:47.7 20:17.44 6:31

59 45 339 Maddie HUYSENTRUYT 9 Sandusky 6:26.5 13:10.8 19:47.6 20:17.61 6:31

60 (ns) 1806 Aaliyah COTA 11 Tawas 6:24.5 13:12.6 19:48.5 20:17.83 6:31

61 (ns) 1765 Sophia REYNOLDS 10 Hanover-Horton 6:18.1 13:05.8 19:48.0 20:18.13 6:32

62 46 222 Cylee ELKINS 10 Clinton 6:31.8 13:09.9 19:46.5 20:18.85 6:32
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63 47 213 Kaya VRABLE 9 Caro 6:36.1 13:15.7 19:52.0 20:20.47 6:32

64 48 197 Arie HACKETT 12 Bridgman 6:21.1 13:09.0 19:48.5 20:21.19 6:33

65 49 240 Lydia VANDENBERG 12 Grand Rapids Covenant Christian 6:36.9 13:19.2 19:52.4 20:21.69 6:33

66 50 254 Grace THORPE 11 Harbor Springs 6:21.4 13:05.2 19:48.7 20:21.87 6:33

67 (ns) 1801 Emma SOELBERG 11 Shelby 6:18.7 13:02.0 19:47.4 20:22.27 6:33

68 51 281 Isabella MAX 10 Kent City 6:29.1 13:12.9 19:53.0 20:23.81 6:33

69 (ns) 1760 Lydia KRUIS 11 Comstock 6:16.5 13:03.6 19:52.4 20:25.65 6:34

70 (ns) 1784 Carolyn BENNETT 11 North Muskegon 6:43.2 13:22.0 19:56.9 20:30.21 6:35

71 52 360 Rylee DUFFING 10 Traverse City St. Francis 6:30.7 13:15.4 19:57.9 20:30.73 6:36

72 53 278 Gracie HOUTMAN 10 Kent City 6:29.0 13:13.1 19:58.4 20:31.23 6:36

73 54 340 Allysen JANSEN 11 Sandusky 6:27.2 13:15.9 19:58.8 20:31.26 6:36

74 (ns) 1795 Taylor HOPKINS 12 Sanford-Meridian 6:40.1 13:17.3 20:01.7 20:32.51 6:36

75 55 289 Emmie WEST 11 Lansing Catholic 6:35.1 13:18.7 19:59.8 20:34.19 6:37

76 (56) 279 Emily LANTZER 12 Kent City 6:36.3 13:24.0 20:02.4 20:34.63 6:37

77 (ns) 1764 Ava VIEGELAHN 10 Grass Lake 6:28.5 13:19.1 20:03.1 20:35.59 6:37

78 (ns) 1755 Hope WILKES 11 Brooklyn Columbia Central 6:34.9 13:17.3 20:04.0 20:36.85 6:38

79 57 272 Gabrielle OSTERBERG 11 Jackson Lumen Christi 6:45.6 13:36.3 20:05.9 20:37.67 6:38

80 58 217 Abbey LODATO 12 Clawson 6:30.6 13:09.7 20:03.4 20:39.15 6:38

81 (ns) 1773 Kendra KOSTER 10 Lawton 6:16.5 13:05.7 20:02.2 20:39.33 6:38

82 59 227 Hannah JANSSEN 12 Elk Rapids 6:29.2 13:19.4 20:09.7 20:40.23 6:39

83 (ns) 1777 Cecilia POSTMA 10 Manistee 6:31.4 13:19.4 20:08.0 20:40.82 6:39

84 60 325 Abby ARENS 11 Pewamo-Westphalia 6:40.5 13:30.6 20:11.6 20:42.84 6:40

85 61 185 Gianna-Marie SCHUBERT 11 Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard 6:38.4 13:26.1 20:12.1 20:43.51 6:40

86 (ns) 1792 Nora SMOES 11 Reed City 6:35.4 13:19.8 20:12.0 20:43.97 6:40

87 (ns) 1754 Sidney SWICK 12 Bronson 6:37.9 13:23.9 20:11.6 20:44.87 6:40

88 (ns) 1794 Lauren BRAWT 11 Sanford-Meridian 6:39.3 13:36.6 20:21.7 20:45.91 6:41

89 62 362 Mary MASSERANT 9 Traverse City St. Francis 6:30.6 13:15.2 19:58.8 20:46.03 6:41

90 (ns) 1756 Autumn MAJOR 11 Centreville 6:23.8 13:19.0 20:13.8 20:47.05 6:41

91 63 327 Hayden HENGESBACH 10 Pewamo-Westphalia 6:38.6 13:23.4 20:15.3 20:47.63 6:41

92 64 186 Erin STUK 10 Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard 6:38.4 13:26.7 20:14.4 20:47.79 6:41

93 65 335 Aubrey PUTMAN 12 Reese 6:33.0 13:16.3 20:13.1 20:48.17 6:41

94 (ns) 1786 Piper WHITE 9 Ovid-Elsie 6:34.9 13:23.1 20:15.8 20:48.79 6:41

95 66 370 Penelope GRIFFIOEN 11 Grosse Pte. Woods U. Liggett 6:34.0 13:18.2 20:14.1 20:50.95 6:42

96 67 205 Emma MILLER 9 Buchanan 6:42.7 13:35.9 20:21.1 20:52.35 6:43

97 (ns) 1799 Alyssa POSSEHN 9 Saranac 6:37.5 13:29.2 20:22.2 20:53.04 6:43

98 (ns) 1796 Trinity KOLKA 12 Sanford-Meridian 6:45.4 13:37.8 20:23.1 20:53.68 6:43

99 (ns) 1763 Angelica MENDOZA 12 Fennville 6:27.8 13:18.9 20:20.9 20:54.60 6:43

100 68 238 Ella RUS 11 Grand Rapids Covenant Christian 6:46.7 13:37.4 20:24.6 20:55.10 6:43

101 69 348 Caley KERWIN 11 Schoolcraft 6:42.2 13:38.5 20:26.1 20:56.28 6:44

102 70 253 Juniper RODHAM 9 Harbor Springs 6:37.6 13:33.2 20:25.2 20:56.58 6:44

103 71 264 Karisa DEACONS 9 Ithaca 6:42.1 13:39.4 20:26.1 20:56.78 6:44

104 (72) 363 Ava POMARANSKI 10 Traverse City St. Francis 6:33.1 13:26.9 20:26.6 20:58.55 6:45

105 (ns) 1746 Catie DUSENBERRY 12 Algonac 6:44.7 13:38.9 20:27.1 20:58.61 6:45

106 (ns) 1752 Mari CUETO 11 Blissfield 6:35.9 13:30.2 20:26.8 20:58.84 6:45

107 73 337 Brooke SWEENEY 12 Reese 6:41.4 13:38.1 20:26.5 20:59.05 6:45

108 74 221 Samantha COOTS 10 Clinton 6:36.5 13:35.5 20:26.0 20:59.63 6:45

109 (ns) 1807 Ashley SHINDORF 11 Vassar 6:33.3 13:25.7 20:28.3 21:01.00 6:45

110 75 241 Jonathah BOUWMAN 11 Grandville Calvin Christian 6:30.9 13:27.5 20:28.2 21:01.71 6:46

111 76 195 Clara FAST 9 Bridgman 6:41.2 13:29.8 20:25.7 21:01.83 6:46

112 (ns) 1770 Brooklyn WHITEFORD 11 Kalkaska 6:47.6 13:47.2 20:31.3 21:02.35 6:46

113 77 304 Chloe COLTON 11 Manton 6:38.9 13:39.9 20:31.9 21:03.27 6:46

114 (ns) 1800 Hannah SMIT 12 Saugatuck 6:40.7 13:35.5 20:28.9 21:03.57 6:46

115 (ns) 1757 Rachel DESCAMPS 11 Charlevoix 6:39.2 13:33.6 20:28.8 21:04.53 6:47

116 (ns) 1781 Ally ANDRES 9 New Lothrop 6:31.2 13:32.5 20:31.9 21:04.75 6:47

117 (ns) 1751 Tessa WOHLSCHLEGEL 10 Beaverton 6:46.5 13:38.1 20:31.5 21:04.99 6:47

118 78 206 Eleanor YOUNG 10 Buchanan 6:42.2 13:35.8 20:28.2 21:05.14 6:47

119 (ns) 1797 Elizabeth SMITH 11 Sanford-Meridian 6:43.2 13:37.2 20:30.3 21:06.62 6:47

120 79 239 Natalie VANBEMMEL 11 Grand Rapids Covenant Christian 6:47.0 13:39.8 20:37.1 21:07.61 6:48

121 80 232 Jaida SCHULTE 10 Elk Rapids 6:32.5 13:33.2 20:35.9 21:12.16 6:49

122 81 233 Sarah ZAMAITES 12 Elk Rapids 6:38.3 13:37.3 20:41.5 21:13.91 6:50

123 82 212 Kelcee VANBUSKIRK 12 Caro 6:43.7 13:42.5 20:40.4 21:14.05 6:50

124 (ns) 1767 Megan STERLY 11 Homer 6:33.6 13:34.6 20:39.3 21:15.53 6:50

125 83 307 Madison MORRIS 10 Manton 6:44.2 13:51.0 20:46.2 21:16.37 6:50

126 (84) 361 Maddie GALLAGHER 10 Traverse City St. Francis 6:44.1 13:42.3 20:45.1 21:17.19 6:51

127 85 189 Ava IVERSON 9 Benzie Central 6:50.4 13:48.1 20:43.6 21:17.93 6:51
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128 (ns) 1772 Emily RATHKA 9 Laingsburg 6:40.0 13:41.3 20:47.6 21:18.18 6:51

129 (ns) 1774 Sofia OERTEL 11 Lawton 6:47.3 13:58.1 20:48.3 21:18.39 6:51

130 86 188 Nora GROSSNICKLE 9 Benzie Central 6:51.6 13:49.1 20:46.1 21:18.76 6:51

131 87 330 Melanie WERNER 10 Pewamo-Westphalia 6:41.0 13:38.1 20:42.1 21:19.15 6:51

132 (88) 326 Isabell HELMAN 10 Pewamo-Westphalia 6:44.7 13:45.8 20:48.2 21:19.75 6:51

133 89 308 Hadley SAYLOR 11 Manton 6:50.2 13:53.3 20:46.4 21:20.13 6:52

134 90 199 Jane KASPAR 12 Bridgman 6:52.2 13:45.5 20:46.7 21:23.19 6:53

135 (ns) 1775 Elizabeth RIGLING 11 Leroy Pine River 6:45.8 13:52.2 20:51.1 21:27.90 6:54

136 91 182 Alexa DANIELS 9 Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard 6:43.5 13:52.9 20:59.2 21:29.02 6:54

137 92 333 Allison GALSTERER 12 Reese 6:42.8 13:49.3 20:55.6 21:29.24 6:54

138 (93) 276 Alisha ESQUIVEL 9 Kent City 6:55.9 13:58.3 20:56.6 21:29.58 6:55

139 (94) 329 Katelyn KRAMER 12 Pewamo-Westphalia 6:41.0 13:44.2 20:55.3 21:30.54 6:55

140 95 196 Summer FAST 11 Bridgman 6:58.2 14:05.5 20:58.6 21:31.36 6:55

141 96 275 Alexandra SOLTIS 12 Jackson Lumen Christi 6:50.4 13:51.3 21:01.5 21:32.16 6:55

142 97 317 Alex WICKENHEISER 9 Monroe St. Mary CC 6:58.8 14:06.1 21:01.2 21:32.30 6:55

143 (ns) 1783 Allison LAURI 12 Niles Brandywine 6:55.5 13:58.0 20:58.4 21:33.62 6:56

144 98 243 Emberlynn DEVRIES 12 Grandville Calvin Christian 6:58.0 14:05.6 21:01.0 21:35.71 6:57

145 99 315 Claire LISKER 9 Monroe St. Mary CC 6:58.6 14:04.3 21:01.8 21:35.90 6:57

146 100 355 Monika BORIE 10 St. Louis 7:00.3 14:04.3 21:05.4 21:36.39 6:57

147 (ns) 1749 Molly KLINE 12 Almont 6:48.2 13:56.3 21:05.1 21:36.69 6:57

148 101 244 Lauren JOUSMA 10 Grandville Calvin Christian 7:03.7 14:09.2 21:07.3 21:37.32 6:57

149 102 187 Ella GAYLORD 11 Benzie Central 6:49.5 13:54.3 21:03.9 21:37.67 6:57

150 (ns) 1762 Bailey MEIRING 9 Erie Mason 6:56.8 14:06.3 21:05.3 21:38.05 6:57

151 103 220 Allison BOWLES 10 Clinton 7:00.4 14:06.2 21:08.3 21:39.03 6:58

152 104 313 Samantha LAFOUNTAIN 10 Monroe St. Mary CC 7:01.2 14:13.9 21:06.0 21:39.58 6:58

153 105 250 Katelyn DRAYER 11 Harbor Springs 6:50.8 14:03.9 21:09.5 21:41.04 6:58

154 (106) 183 Clare FLANAGAN 9 Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard 6:49.2 14:03.8 21:09.2 21:43.81 6:59

155 107 210 Alexa LONG 10 Caro 7:08.9 14:14.5 21:11.9 21:44.06 6:59

156 108 226 Zoey SIERER 9 Clinton 6:59.4 14:03.0 21:10.0 21:45.13 7:00

157 109 208 Maddee BALL 11 Caro 7:08.9 14:08.8 21:10.3 21:45.71 7:00

158 (110) 270 Jessica FURMAN 12 Jackson Lumen Christi 7:05.1 14:12.5 21:13.5 21:46.15 7:00

159 111 260 Abigail PRETTY 11 Hart 7:04.8 14:20.6 21:13.8 21:47.49 7:00

160 112 242 Abbie BUTEYN 10 Grandville Calvin Christian 7:06.3 14:14.3 21:17.0 21:47.79 7:00

161 113 230 Eva PRAY 10 Elk Rapids 6:48.4 13:57.6 21:10.9 21:47.87 7:00

162 114 306 Morgan HOWELL 12 Manton 6:52.7 14:06.7 21:15.8 21:50.24 7:01

163 (115) 214 Rachael WALCH 10 Caro 6:48.3 13:57.9 21:16.4 21:52.31 7:02

164 116 286 Hailey PROKOP 12 Lansing Catholic 6:59.5 14:11.0 21:18.9 21:53.56 7:02

165 (117) 310 Kennedi WAHMHOFF 9 Manton 6:59.3 14:18.7 21:26.0 21:54.98 7:03

166 (118) 246 Lauren STAAL 12 Grandville Calvin Christian 7:04.0 14:11.6 21:22.2 21:55.22 7:03

167 (119) 235 Leah DECKER 12 Grand Rapids Covenant Christian 6:52.2 14:06.7 21:27.3 21:56.97 7:03

168 120 251 Claire HAYHURST 12 Harbor Springs 6:57.4 14:13.4 21:29.0 21:58.61 7:04

169 121 318 Cassie BAYES 12 Onsted 7:05.1 14:13.2 21:26.4 21:59.55 7:04

170 (122) 193 Hayley VANWAGONER 12 Benzie Central 7:00.4 14:08.0 21:27.5 21:59.87 7:04

171 123 344 Helena LONG 10 Sandusky 6:57.5 14:14.5 21:29.8 22:00.11 7:04

172 (124) 252 Julia RICHTER 12 Harbor Springs 7:00.4 14:11.1 21:24.3 22:00.69 7:05

173 125 314 Abby LECHY 9 Monroe St. Mary CC 7:02.2 14:16.4 21:32.5 22:04.28 7:06

174 126 300 Kathryn PODOLAN 12 Madison Heights Bishop Foley 7:00.4 14:14.5 21:32.9 22:06.10 7:06

175 (127) 237 Emma MINDERHOUD 12 Grand Rapids Covenant Christian 6:58.9 14:17.5 21:32.2 22:06.78 7:07

176 (ns) 1761 Taylor SHERIDAN 12 East Jordan 6:41.6 14:03.2 21:30.4 22:06.84 7:07

177 (128) 181 Ella CAPLEA 10 Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard 7:03.2 14:18.5 21:33.7 22:07.28 7:07

178 129 321 Allyson ROBARGE 11 Onsted 6:58.2 14:18.1 21:32.3 22:07.78 7:07

179 (130) 259 Savanna OWENS 11 Hart 6:59.7 14:15.0 21:31.9 22:08.25 7:07

180 131 198 Emily HOWELL 9 Bridgman 7:10.1 14:28.9 21:38.1 22:09.15 7:07

181 132 341 Brookelynn JANSEN 11 Sandusky 6:58.2 14:14.6 21:35.2 22:09.87 7:08

182 133 334 Sarah GRAY 12 Reese 6:59.8 14:19.4 21:33.3 22:10.00 7:08

183 134 231 Hunter SCHELLENBARGER 9 Elk Rapids 6:49.7 14:06.6 21:32.6 22:10.71 7:08

184 (135) 283 India DOERR 11 Lansing Catholic 7:00.9 14:19.5 21:37.9 22:13.07 7:09

185 (136) 192 Maya MUSGRAVE 12 Benzie Central 7:09.9 14:26.8 21:41.2 22:13.29 7:09

186 137 263 Kylea BRAMAN 12 Ithaca 7:01.0 14:20.3 21:39.3 22:14.56 7:09

187 (ns) 1790 Paige LOFQUIST 12 Reed City 7:13.2 14:34.2 21:45.6 22:14.69 7:09

188 (ns) 1791 Clara SMOES 9 Reed City 7:13.3 14:34.2 21:45.7 22:15.47 7:09

189 (138) 353 Jenna ABELL 11 St. Louis 7:09.6 14:25.9 21:43.2 22:17.55 7:10

190 139 368 Emilia BRONK 12 Grosse Pte. Woods U. Liggett 6:53.4 14:19.2 21:44.7 22:17.81 7:10

191 (ns) 1778 Reese ENSING 12 McBain 6:49.3 14:10.0 21:42.3 22:18.47 7:10

192 140 350 Ariana PILLOT 9 Schoolcraft 7:03.4 14:34.1 21:43.9 22:19.31 7:11
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193 (141) 261 Lauren VANDERLAAN 12 Hart 6:57.0 14:26.8 21:48.4 22:22.07 7:11

194 (ns) 1788 Ella KLOECKNER 12 Perry 7:16.6 14:35.1 21:58.7 22:23.77 7:12

195 (142) 268 Hayden WHITMORE 9 Ithaca 7:01.6 14:28.0 21:54.6 22:23.85 7:12

196 (143) 247 Lilly WEESIES 10 Grandville Calvin Christian 7:06.8 14:20.4 21:46.7 22:24.77 7:12

197 (ns) 1782 Josie BAUMAN 10 New Lothrop 6:52.8 14:21.5 21:47.9 22:25.37 7:13

198 144 319 Allie ENGLAND 9 Onsted 7:04.9 14:22.2 21:49.6 22:25.51 7:13

199 (ns) 1787 Teagen HALLOCK 9 Perry 7:16.8 14:35.2 21:58.7 22:26.23 7:13

200 (ns) 1771 Evelyn LOGGHE 9 Laingsburg 7:11.9 14:31.3 21:58.8 22:27.06 7:13

201 (145) 266 Emmalee SHANKEL 9 Ithaca 7:03.2 14:32.6 21:55.2 22:28.35 7:13

202 (ns) 1768 Tessa RIGEL 12 Ida 7:00.3 14:28.0 22:02.6 22:30.97 7:14

203 (146) 248 Josie BAKER 11 Harbor Springs 7:00.8 14:27.4 21:58.8 22:31.05 7:14

204 (147) 323 Jordyn TAYLOR 9 Onsted 7:04.5 14:30.3 21:57.0 22:31.35 7:14

205 (148) 269 Sarah ANASTASIADIS 11 Jackson Lumen Christi 7:06.4 14:27.4 21:53.9 22:32.28 7:15

206 149 298 Josephine MALYSZ 9 Madison Heights Bishop Foley 7:11.2 14:39.2 22:06.6 22:41.47 7:18

207 150 311 Macy CARLTON 10 Monroe St. Mary CC 7:10.3 14:37.3 22:11.0 22:44.27 7:19

208 (151) 200 Graci TATE 10 Bridgman 7:12.3 14:41.4 22:11.9 22:44.79 7:19

209 152 224 Emma SHANKLAND 10 Clinton 7:14.1 14:37.3 22:07.5 22:45.25 7:19

210 (153) 309 Reganne STAHL 9 Manton 6:59.2 14:28.8 22:11.2 22:45.91 7:19

211 (ns) 1769 Madison MAGDA 12 Jonesville 6:51.8 14:23.9 22:10.4 22:46.60 7:19

212 (154) 358 Payton KUHN 11 St. Louis 7:17.9 14:42.2 22:08.1 22:46.61 7:19

213 (ns) 1748 Ayla DELAURIER 10 Almont 7:06.8 14:40.6 22:18.0 22:53.00 7:21

214 (155) 223 Sarah KING 9 Clinton 7:12.7 14:44.6 22:21.1 22:53.86 7:22

215 (156) 342 Karli KREGER 12 Sandusky 7:13.8 14:51.6 22:25.2 22:54.12 7:22

216 157 297 Carmellina BIAFORA 10 Madison Heights Bishop Foley 7:11.2 14:44.5 22:21.8 22:54.64 7:22

217 158 202 Sydney GREAVES 10 Buchanan 7:09.3 14:49.1 22:21.3 22:56.08 7:22

218 159 290 Audrey ALLARD 11 Leslie 7:16.2 14:45.3 22:22.7 22:56.66 7:23

219 (160) 312 Cailynne FLINT 10 Monroe St. Mary CC 7:20.5 14:55.0 22:29.4 23:01.94 7:24

220 161 367 Kelsey BECKETT 10 Grosse Pte. Woods U. Liggett 7:02.6 14:34.7 22:23.1 23:02.99 7:25

221 162 372 Fiona SIERENS 9 Grosse Pte. Woods U. Liggett 7:03.9 14:48.3 22:38.3 23:19.73 7:30

222 (163) 194 Stephanie DEMEULENAERE 12 Bridgman 7:19.4 15:05.4 22:47.9 23:25.04 7:32

223 (164) 228 Catherine LEAHY 12 Elk Rapids 7:14.6 14:57.1 22:49.2 23:28.81 7:33

224 165 291 Kayla CREISHER 10 Leslie 7:10.9 15:10.0 23:03.1 23:31.31 7:34

225 (ns) 1745 Haylee BYERLY 9 Algonac 7:32.8 15:14.9 22:57.1 23:32.45 7:34

226 166 302 Julia SERRA 10 Madison Heights Bishop Foley 7:17.1 15:03.9 22:57.1 23:33.23 7:34

227 (167) 316 Maureen SMITH 10 Monroe St. Mary CC 7:28.5 15:16.6 23:06.3 23:44.01 7:38

228 168 346 Addison BLODGETT 9 Schoolcraft 7:40.3 15:33.6 23:15.1 23:49.87 7:40

229 169 301 Isabelle SALAZAR 12 Madison Heights Bishop Foley 7:32.4 15:39.1 23:18.9 23:54.43 7:41

230 170 203 Caitlyn HORVATH 9 Buchanan 7:30.8 15:32.6 23:20.2 23:56.02 7:42

231 171 352 Jenna VANDUSSEN 10 Schoolcraft 7:40.3 15:34.7 23:26.9 23:56.84 7:42

232 172 351 Alyssa VANDUSSEN 10 Schoolcraft 7:39.9 15:34.5 23:27.1 23:56.92 7:42

233 (173) 349 Annika PETERSON 12 Schoolcraft 7:40.5 15:33.2 23:18.6 23:59.50 7:43

234 (174) 204 Joy KALTENBACH 12 Buchanan 7:34.9 15:40.1 23:25.3 24:02.38 7:44

235 (175) 320 Liz HILL 11 Onsted 7:25.6 15:27.1 23:25.8 24:04.11 7:44

236 (176) 201 Alyvia BAKER 10 Buchanan 7:44.3 15:42.3 23:29.5 24:08.47 7:46

237 (177) 225 Paige SHANKLAND 10 Clinton 7:31.9 15:27.8 23:32.5 24:09.13 7:46

238 (178) 299 Emily MANDZIUK 11 Madison Heights Bishop Foley 7:39.6 15:48.5 23:56.8 24:30.09 7:53

239 (179) 345 Madison LONG 10 Sandusky 7:36.9 15:43.8 23:53.9 24:30.72 7:53

240 (ns) 1747 Montserrat CORONEL 10 Almont 7:44.7 15:59.2 23:56.5 24:35.29 7:54

241 (ns) 1750 Savanna SIEWERT 9 Almont 7:44.6 15:59.4 23:57.9 24:36.82 7:55

242 180 294 Jalynn SCHMELTER 10 Leslie 7:42.9 15:48.5 23:58.4 24:38.29 7:55

243 (181) 296 Kady STODDARD 12 Leslie 7:37.1 15:48.5 24:03.4 24:39.20 7:56

244 182 216 Lovelyn KETEPA 10 Clawson 7:44.5 16:10.3 24:30.1 24:57.27 8:01

245 (183) 288 Zee SIMPSON 11 Lansing Catholic 7:19.0 15:47.5 24:18.2 24:58.72 8:02

246 (ns) 1779 Courtney CARLSON 11 Memphis 7:45.5 16:05.2 24:26.5 25:07.39 8:05

247 (184) 229 Clara LEAHY 12 Elk Rapids 7:43.9 16:10.3 24:49.8 25:35.17 8:14

248 (185) 303 Aranza STANTON 12 Madison Heights Bishop Foley 7:55.4 16:26.7 25:19.9 26:00.30 8:22

249 (186) 347 Kaitlyn CLARK 9 Schoolcraft 8:07.4 17:05.9 26:02.2 26:38.38 8:34

250 187 215 Renata CARLESIMO 12 Clawson 8:45.7 18:00.4 27:02.6 27:37.40 8:53

251 188 219 Charlie VERNER 12 Clawson 8:45.6 18:00.5 27:20.4 28:08.20 9:03

DNF (DNF) 292 Molly KLEMMER 12 Leslie 7:39.3 DNF 7:39

DNS (DNS) 211 Faith SWENOR 10 Caro DNS

DNS (DNS) 332 Grace BROWN 12 Reese DNS

DNS (DNS) 336 Nicole RAYMOND 11 Reese DNS

DNS (DNS) 369 Kingsley DONALDSON 9 Grosse Pte. Woods U. Liggett DNS

DNS (DNS) 1776 Allie KOCH 11 Manchester DNS
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